
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FA 

No. 

13 

88 

45 

18 

33 

10 

58 

44 

25 

39 

Name 

Simon Sikes 

Tim Minor 

Chuck Moran 

Vaughn Glace 

Sam Harrington 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

William Hoops 

Bill Saltenberger 

Bill Argyle 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:09.029 

1:09.614 

1:11.521 

1:12.399 

1:13.333 

1:14.892 

1:15.054 

1:18.501 

Hometown 

Martinez  GA 

Falls Church VA 

Oakton VA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Finksburg MD 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Mountain Top PA 

Leesburg VA 

East Lyme CT 

Region 

Atl 

BRR 

ODR 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

526265 

151410 

11434 

641043 

270961 

355346 

295237 

330974 

312800 

105022 

Make/Model 

Citation 

Citation Citation 

Van Dieman RF99 

Van Diemen 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Vandiemen RF99 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 008a 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Group 6/Rice Race/Susi Uhl 

Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier Tire/Bungalow Lake House 

Proper Performance 

Harper Home Services of Michigan/Gran Touring Motorsports 

Stacy 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

SALT Racing 

fourColor/Inc. Speedwraps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:30pm  Official: 4:00pm 
Total Time of Race: 13:58.973 
New Track Record (1:12.399) for FX by Vaughn Glace. 
New Track Record (1:09.029) for FC by Simon Sikes. 

Printed: 3/20/2021 4:01:20 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.381 

Avg. Speed 

102.983 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.029 

Best Speed 

104.304 

Best Lap by 

13 - Simon Sikes 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:58:19 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/20/2021 14:15 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 1 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FA 

No. 

88 

13 

45 

33 

10 

18 

44 

58 

25 

39 

Name 

Tim Minor 

Simon Sikes 

Chuck Moran 

Sam Harrington 

Keith McDonald 

Vaughn Glace 

William Hoops 

Mike Pepitone 

Bill Saltenberger 

Bill Argyle 

Laps 

25 

24 

24 

23 

21 

18 

16 

1 

Best Tm 

1:09.721 

1:09.402 

1:11.806 

1:18.032 

1:18.012 

1:12.135 

1:21.384 

2:13.237 

Hometown 

Falls Church VA 

Martinez  GA 

Oakton VA 

Finksburg MD 

Ranson WV 

Pittsburgh PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Falls Church VA 

Leesburg VA 

East Lyme CT 

Region 

BRR 

Atl 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

STC 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

151410 

526265 

11434 

270961 

355346 

641043 

330974 

295237 

312800 

105022 

Make/Model 

Citation Citation 

Citation 

Van Dieman RF99 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen 

Vandiemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 008a 

Sponsor 

Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier Tire/Bungalow Lake House 

Hoosier/Group 6/Rice Race/Susi Uhl 

Harper Home Services of Michigan/Gran Touring Motorsports 

Proper Performance 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

Stacy 

SALT Racing 

fourColor/Inc. Speedwraps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional:  10:10am Official: 11:00am 
Total Time of Race: 30:49.207 
New Track Record (1:12.135) for FX by Vaughn Glace. 

Printed: 3/21/2021 10:50:22 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

97.339 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.402 

Best Speed 

103.743 

Best Lap by 

13 - Simon Sikes 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 8:52:40 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/21/2021 08:50 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

13 

147 

97 

2 

9 

07 

86 

60 

40 

19 

36 

Name 

Will Holtz 

Austin Kimberly 

Scott Rudolph 

John Brumder 

David Scaler 

Chris Barry 

Ray Qualls 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Chris Caruso 

Gary Slahor 

Curt Bennett 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:16.618 

1:17.459 

1:18.274 

1:22.787 

1:27.984 

1:28.544 

1:28.382 

1:28.414 

1:31.784 

1:28.878 

1:29.447 

Hometown 

Deerfield IL 

Virginia Beach VA 

Aberdeen MD 

WInchester VA 

Asbury NJ 

Hyde Park MA 

Reisterstown MD 

Bangor PA 

Henderson NV 

Ellicott City MD 

Danville PA 

Region 

CHI 

CKY 

CFR 

Colo 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

LV 

WDC 

NEP 

Member_ID 

546050 

409886 

343908 

54632 

163644_1 

495143 

189108 

337874 

543295 

385470 

84369_1 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ-11 

Spectrum 011D 

Rudolph Javelin 

Mygale FF1 

Vortech FV 

Citation Citation FV 

Protoform  P3 

Formula Vee Womer EV-3 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P3 

Protoform P1 

Sponsor 

RiceRace/Monro/ 

Spectrum 

Rudolph Brothers Racing 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Automotive Safety Consulting/Autowerks 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Slahor Racing 

Custom Milling & Consulting/Sports Car Haven 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:00  Official: 4:30pm 
Total Time of Race:  16:35.605 
New Track Record (1:16.618) for FF by Will Holtz. 

Printed: 3/20/2021 4:40:37 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.833 

Avg. Speed 

86.781 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.618 

Best Speed 

93.973 

Best Lap by 

13 - Will Holtz 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 2 FF_FV_F5 

Grp 2 FF_FV_F5 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:22:03 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/20/2021 14:45 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 1 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

No. 

13 

97 

2 

9 

07 

36 

60 

40 

86 

147 

19 

Name 

Will Holtz 

Scott Rudolph 

John Brumder 

David Scaler 

Chris Barry 

Curt Bennett 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Chris Caruso 

Ray Qualls 

Austin Kimberly 

Gary Slahor 

Laps 

25 

25 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

18 

17 

2 

Best Tm 

1:16.111 

1:16.822 

1:22.345 

1:27.658 

1:28.256 

1:28.652 

1:28.287 

1:29.626 

1:30.015 

1:18.379 

1:31.803 

Hometown 

Deerfield IL 

Aberdeen MD 

WInchester VA 

Asbury NJ 

Hyde Park MA 

Danville PA 

Bangor PA 

Henderson NV 

Reisterstown MD 

Virginia Beach VA 

Ellicott City MD 

Region 

CHI 

CFR 

Colo 

SJR 

NER 

NEP 

PHL 

LV 

WDC 

CKY 

WDC 

Member_ID 

546050 

343908 

54632 

163644_1 

495143 

84369_1 

337874 

543295 

189108 

409886 

385470 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ-11 

Rudolph Javelin 

Mygale FF1 

Vortech FV 

Citation Citation FV 

Protoform P1 

Formula Vee Womer EV-3 

Protoform P2 

Protoform  P3 

Spectrum 011D 

Protoform P3 

Sponsor 

RiceRace/Monro/ 

Rudolph Brothers Racing 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Custom Milling & Consulting/Sports Car Haven 

Automotive Safety Consulting/Autowerks 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Spectrum 

Slahor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 10:30am  Official:  11:00am 
New Track Record (1:16.822) for F5 by Scott Rudolph. 
New Track Record (1:16.111) for FF by Will Holtz. 

Printed: 3/21/2021 10:51:05 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.579 

Avg. Speed 

83.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.111 

Best Speed 

94.599 

Best Lap by 

13 - Will Holtz 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 2 FF_FV_F5 

Grp 2 FF_FV_F5 Race 2  

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 9:37:29 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/21/2021 09:38 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

No. 

2 

11 

23 

52 

53 

27 

82 

47 

89 

48 

90 

0 

Name 

Graham Fuller 

Enrik Benazic 

Anthony (Coyote) Black 

Martin Burk 

Edward Werry 

Michael MacQueen 

Fred White 

Donald Walsh 

Greg Amy 

Jeffry Janoska 

Tom Broring 

Matthew Benazic 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:25.355 

1:26.639 

1:27.782 

1:30.425 

1:30.196 

1:30.696 

1:30.700 

1:44.456 

1:34.562 

Hometown 

Summit Point WV 

Farmingdale NY 

Wall PA 

summit point WV 

West Deptford NJ 

University Park MD 

Abington MA 

Orrtanna PA 

Middletown CT 

Alexandria VA 

Derwood MD 

Whitestone NY 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

STC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

DET 

WDC 

NYR 

Member_ID 

464790 

271169 

529186 

64945 

418073 

413753 

174849 

223440_1 

110138 

262876 

228991 

351176 

Make/Model 

Honda CRX 

Honda Civic 

Acura Integra Type-R 

Honda CRX 

Honda Fit 

MG Midget 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-7 

Toyota MR2 

Honda CRX Si 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda Civic 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Hub City Performance/Ostar Motorsports 

All star sheet metal 

Spectre Racing/Mantis Piercing/We Donâ€™t Lift Racing/Acura Motorsports 

BURK 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 

Oulipo Racing 

Hoosier 

Classic Auto 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Turn One Services 

West Michigan Imports 

All Star Sheetmetal/Honda Performance/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:20pm  Official: 4:50pm 
Total Time of Race: 17:20.905 

Printed: 3/20/2021 4:53:57 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.599 

Avg. Speed 

83.005 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.355 

Best Speed 

84.354 

Best Lap by 

2 - Graham Fuller 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 3 EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Grp 3 EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:47:59 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/20/2021 15:15 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 1 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

No. 

2 

11 

52 

23 

27 

82 

53 

90 

48 

47 

89 

0 

Name 

Graham Fuller 

Enrik Benazic 

Martin Burk 

Anthony (Coyote) Black 

Michael MacQueen 

Fred White 

Edward Werry 

Tom Broring 

Jeffry Janoska 

Donald Walsh 

Greg Amy 

Matthew Benazic 

Laps 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

19 

19 

18 

Best Tm 

1:24.353 

1:26.241 

1:29.627 

1:26.227 

1:30.290 

1:30.145 

1:30.658 

1:26.981 

1:34.197 

1:44.791 

Hometown 

Summit Point WV 

Farmingdale NY 

summit point WV 

Wall PA 

University Park MD 

Abington MA 

West Deptford NJ 

Derwood MD 

Alexandria VA 

Orrtanna PA 

Middletown CT 

Whitestone NY 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

DET 

SUS 

NER 

NYR 

Member_ID 

464790 

271169 

64945 

529186 

413753 

174849 

418073 

228991 

262876 

223440_1 

110138 

351176 

Make/Model 

Honda CRX 

Honda Civic 

Honda CRX 

Acura Integra Type-R 

MG Midget 

Honda CRX 

Honda Fit 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda RX-7 

Toyota MR2 

Honda Civic 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Hub City Performance/Ostar Motorsports 

All star sheet metal 

BURK 

Spectre Racing/Mantis Piercing/We Donâ€™t Lift Racing/Acura Motorsports 

Oulipo Racing 

Hoosier 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 

West Michigan Imports 

Turn One Services 

Classic Auto 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

All Star Sheetmetal/Honda Performance/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 11:30am  Official: 12:15pm 
Total Time of Race: 36:08.296 

Printed: 3/21/2021 12:08:47 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.392 

Avg. Speed 

83.014 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.353 

Best Speed 

85.356 

Best Lap by 

2 - Graham Fuller 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 3 EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Grp 3 EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:39:43 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/21/2021 10:26 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

9 

3 

DNS 

Class 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

No. 

23 

127 

07 

173 

60 

34 

02 

17 

88 

67 

22 

89 

12 

09 

3 

21 

Name 

Hugh Stewart 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Brian Kleeman 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Tony Stefanon 

James Candelaria 

Gary Stewart 

Andrew Mistak 

Robert Korzen 

Brandt Stover 

Daniel Richardson 

Brian Licklider 

Christina Lam 

Chris Outzen 

Kelly Lubash 

Cord Kisthardt 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:16.143 

1:15.908 

1:16.735 

1:16.568 

1:14.085 

1:16.012 

1:17.765 

1:16.785 

1:18.124 

1:18.592 

1:20.468 

1:20.033 

1:16.727 

1:20.400 

1:27.814 

Hometown 

Milford CT 

Port Washington NY 

Baltimore MD 

Strafford NH 

Shermans Dale PA 

Boca Raton FL 

York PA 

Belmont OH 

Fredericksburg VA 

Steubenville OH 

Derwood MD 

Lenhartsville PA 

Vienna VA 

Sudbury MA 

Stamford CT 

Hummelstown PA 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

CFR 

WDC 

NEO 

WDC 

NOV 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

Member_ID 

342745 

342746 

261223 

465802 

237202 

512852 

120728_1 

545199 

424884 

373053 

346484 

232279 

454740 

399418 

230595 

454668 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Ford Boss 302 

BMW M3 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche Porsche Gt3 cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Boss 302S 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

JVR performance 

Precision Motorsports/KJF Motorsports 

Catfishracing 

Candelaria Racing Products/Hawk/Hoosier/Summit Racing 

Apple automotive group 

Belmont Classic Cars/Date Mining Services/Larrol Supply 

Fredericksburg Fitness Studio 

GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoGear 

Blue Knob Auto 

Hi-Speed Motorsports/Hoosier Tire/Epic Motorsports/AKG Motorsport/Tilton/Eibach/StopTech 

iTrackzone 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:50pm  Official: 5:25pm 
Total Time of Race: 15:23.007 
New Track Record (1:15.908) for T1 by Jonathan Vasquez. 

Printed: 3/20/2021 5:24:28 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.663 

Avg. Speed 

93.607 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.085 

Best Speed 

97.186 

Best Lap by 

60 - Tony Stefanon 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 4 Big Bore 

Grp 4 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:17:55 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/20/2021 15:45 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 1 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

1 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

No. 

23 

127 

60 

88 

173 

07 

67 

22 

3 

17 

09 

89 

34 

12 

02 

21 

Name 

Hugh Stewart 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Tony Stefanon 

Robert Korzen 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Brian Kleeman 

Brandt Stover 

Daniel Richardson 

Kelly Lubash 

Andrew Mistak 

Chris Outzen 

Brian Licklider 

James Candelaria 

Christina Lam 

Gary Stewart 

Cord Kisthardt 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

18 

10 

1 

1 

21 

Best Tm 

1:16.079 

1:15.887 

1:16.796 

1:17.067 

1:16.977 

1:17.083 

1:19.822 

1:20.454 

1:29.140 

1:19.879 

1:21.026 

1:25.825 

1:29.159 

1:16.656 

Hometown 

Milford CT 

Port Washington NY 

Shermans Dale PA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Strafford NH 

Baltimore MD 

Steubenville OH 

Derwood MD 

Stamford CT 

Belmont OH 

Sudbury MA 

Lenhartsville PA 

Boca Raton FL 

Vienna VA 

York PA 

Hummelstown PA 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NOV 

WDC 

NER 

NEO 

NER 

BMR 

CFR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

Member_ID 

342745 

342746 

237202 

424884 

465802 

261223 

373053 

346484 

230595 

545199 

399418 

232279 

512852 

454740 

120728_1 

454668 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Boss 302S 

BMW M3 

Ford Boss 302 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Porsche Porsche Gt3 cup 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

JVR performance 

Catfishracing 

Fredericksburg Fitness Studio 

Precision Motorsports/KJF Motorsports 

GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoGear 

Belmont Classic Cars/Date Mining Services/Larrol Supply 

iTrackzone 

Blue Knob Auto 

Candelaria Racing Products/Hawk/Hoosier/Summit Racing 

Hi-Speed Motorsports/Hoosier Tire/Epic Motorsports/AKG Motorsport/Tilton/Eibach/StopTech 

Apple automotive group 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 2:40pm  Official 3:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 50:19.656 
New Track Record (1:15.887) for T1 by Jonathan Vasquez. 
Car #12 moved to last in class per GCR 9.1.9.1.B2.e 

Printed: 3/21/2021 3:30:44 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.759 

Avg. Speed 

50.072 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.887 

Best Speed 

94.878 

Best Lap by 

127 - Jonathan Vasquez 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 4 Big Bore 

Grp 4 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 11:37:09 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/21/2021 11:14 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

5 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

46 

7 

22 

39 

88 

05 

03 

6 

3 

51 

Name 

Ryan Heishman 

Brian Price 

Matthew Morin 

Andrew Wagner 

Ryan Moran 

Drew Strickland 

Alex Ratcliffe 

McKenzie Coffman 

J B Swan 

G. Brian Metcalf 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:26.241 

1:26.135 

1:26.583 

1:27.744 

1:32.847 

1:32.985 

1:32.820 

1:31.844 

1:36.369 

1:35.754 

Hometown 

Carlisle PA 

Middletown VA 

North Windham Ct 

Towson MD 

Leesburg VA 

Baltimore MD 

LEESBURG VA 

Sewickley PA 

Braintree MA 

Bath NY 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

STC 

NER 

FLR 

Member_ID 

439869 

385191 

516983 

475573 

401189 

318799 

269270 

620157 

312130 

129684_1 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Mini cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 

Hankook Competition/G-Loc Brakes 

RP Performance 

C&G Performance 

R&S Redco 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC./Carbotech/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:15pm  Official 5:50pm 
Total Time of Race: 17:25.054 

Printed: 3/20/2021 5:45:33 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.455 

Avg. Speed 

82.675 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.135 

Best Speed 

83.590 

Best Lap by 

7 - Brian Price 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 5 SM_B-Spec 

Grp 5 SM_B-Spec Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:43:07 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/20/2021 16:15 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 1 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

46 

7 

22 

39 

6 

03 

05 

88 

3 

51 

Name 

Ryan Heishman 

Brian Price 

Matthew Morin 

Andrew Wagner 

McKenzie Coffman 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Drew Strickland 

Ryan Moran 

J B Swan 

G. Brian Metcalf 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

Best Tm 

1:26.388 

1:26.327 

1:27.080 

1:27.551 

1:29.717 

1:32.264 

1:32.392 

1:32.495 

1:35.653 

1:35.771 

Hometown 

Carlisle PA 

Middletown VA 

North Windham Ct 

Towson MD 

Sewickley PA 

LEESBURG VA 

Baltimore MD 

Leesburg VA 

Braintree MA 

Bath NY 

Region 

SUS 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

Member_ID 

439869 

385191 

516983 

475573 

620157 

269270 

318799 

401189 

312130 

129684_1 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini cooper 

Mazda 2 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

Otr racing United abrasives 

C&G Performance 

RP Performance 

Hankook Competition/G-Loc Brakes 

Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 

R&S Redco 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC./Carbotech/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:20pm  Official: 3:50pm 
Total Time of Race: 36:19.224 

Printed: 3/21/2021 3:44:32 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.968 

Avg. Speed 

82.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.327 

Best Speed 

83.404 

Best Lap by 

7 - Brian Price 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 5 SM_B-Spec 

Grp 5 SM_B-Spec Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 14:36:02 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/21/2021 13:02 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

32 

86 

21 

39 

57 

38 

27 

2 

23 

11 

31 

01 

20 

3 

Name 

Steven Sammut 

Raffaele Sammut 

Brian Cates 

Max King 

Joseph Sammut 

David Dickerson 

Peter Phillips 

Brian Sullivan 

Daniel Mathias 

Thomas Riley 

Bruce Kromminga 

Chris Current 

Kevin Elion 

J Mark Wendling 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

5 

Best Tm 

1:20.250 

1:19.946 

1:20.347 

1:20.333 

1:20.174 

1:20.113 

1:21.050 

1:21.100 

1:21.583 

1:21.570 

1:22.613 

1:22.491 

1:21.598 

Hometown 

Locust Valley NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Gainesville VA 

Franklinville NJ 

Locust Valley   ny 

Wall NJ 

Lebanon PA 

Princeton NJ 

Annapolis MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Millersville MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Sherwood Forest MD 

Wharton NJ 

Region 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

421681 

449668 

376567 

419946 

375321 

417715 

496725 

267944 

488322 

323160_1 

178364 

209758 

296156 

191864_1 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Pencils Plus Inc. 

Pencils Plus/Valley Creek Corp 

Cates Engineering 

Dog Gone Racing/K&K Racing 

PENCILS PLUS 

Absolute Fire Protection/Apple Motorsports 

TRAC Consulting 

Dog Gone Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Buying Time Media 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:40pm  Official:  6:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 16:11.325 

Printed: 3/20/2021 5:58:36 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.738 

Avg. Speed 

88.951 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.946 

Best Speed 

90.061 

Best Lap by 

86 - Raffaele Sammut 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 6 SRF3 

Grp 6 SRF3 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 17:10:12 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/20/2021 16:45 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 1 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

32 

57 

38 

86 

27 

21 

20 

23 

01 

31 

11 

39 

2 

3 

Name 

Steven Sammut 

Joseph Sammut 

David Dickerson 

Raffaele Sammut 

Peter Phillips 

Brian Cates 

Kevin Elion 

Daniel Mathias 

Chris Current 

Bruce Kromminga 

Thomas Riley 

Max King 

Brian Sullivan 

J Mark Wendling 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

11 

1 

Best Tm 

1:20.220 

1:20.129 

1:20.032 

1:19.922 

1:20.096 

1:20.044 

1:21.411 

1:21.574 

1:21.466 

1:21.689 

1:21.723 

1:20.393 

1:24.669 

Hometown 

Locust Valley NY 

Locust Valley   ny 

Wall NJ 

Locust Valley NY 

Lebanon PA 

Gainesville VA 

Sherwood Forest MD 

Annapolis MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Millersville MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Franklinville NJ 

Princeton NJ 

Wharton NJ 

Region 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

421681 

375321 

417715 

449668 

496725 

376567 

296156 

488322 

209758 

178364 

323160_1 

419946 

267944 

191864_1 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Pencils Plus Inc. 

PENCILS PLUS 

Pencils Plus/Valley Creek Corp 

Cates Engineering 

Buying Time Media 

Absolute Fire Protection/Apple Motorsports 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Dog Gone Racing 

TRAC Consulting 

Dog Gone Racing/K&K Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:05pm  Official: 4:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 33:40.063 

Printed: 3/21/2021 4:28:49 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.047 

Avg. Speed 

89.106 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.922 

Best Speed 

90.088 

Best Lap by 

86 - Raffaele Sammut 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 6 SRF3 

Grp 6 SRF3 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 15:23:26 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/21/2021 13:50 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 2 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STU 

No. 

24 

73 

19 

10 

14 

70 

146 

21 

3 

87 

7 

72 

82 

127 

83 

34 

77 

38 

47 

121 

Name 

Chip Herr 

David Sanders 

Mark Liller 

Eric Heinrich 

A J Ferragonio 

Darin Treakle 

Ryan Heishman 

Christopher Windsor 

Brent Simonson 

Ben Slechta 

Brian Price 

Michael Wichman 

Steve Wickersham 

Jeff Liller 

Emmitt Staley 

Marty Grand 

Kirk Knestis 

Gregory Gale 

Josh Byington 

Scott Luttrell 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

5 

2 

11 

1 

Best Tm 

1:19.063 

1:18.567 

1:18.780 

1:20.035 

1:19.850 

1:21.514 

1:23.289 

1:23.630 

1:24.259 

1:23.941 

1:24.464 

1:26.599 

1:27.574 

1:30.121 

1:33.805 

1:19.048 

1:26.823 

1:28.591 

1:23.356 

Hometown 

LITITZ PA 

Malvern PA 

Alexandria VA 

Milton MA 

Freedom PA 

Marshall VA 

Carlisle PA 

Thurmont MD 

Millersville MD 

Middletown DE 

Middletown VA 

McKeesport PA 

Mooresville NC 

Thurmont MD 

Marion VA 

Centreville VA 

Reston VA 

Reston VA 

somerville MA 

Bluemont VA 

Region 

SUS 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

STC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

HI 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

267404 

290431 

406680 

385132 

276512 

415486 

439869 

330405 

333804 

378596 

385191 

617059 

497254 

445323 

211982 

347287 

103210 

270802 

517743 

369000 

Make/Model 

Audi A4 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Dodge Neon SRT-4 

BMW GULF E30M3 

BMW M3 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda MIATA 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Cobalt 

Honda Type R 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW M3 

Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 

Warwick Autopark/Carbotech Brakes/Hoosier/MCS Shocks 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

AngrySheep/2002Racing.com 

B squared -C and G- Hoosier tyres 

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Windsor Customs 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier 

Alien Force Racing/Hawk Performance/Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 

RP Performance 

Computer Pros 

JARacing 

ST3 Racing/Underground Customs/Marion Automotive Group 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Angry Sheep 

raceconover.com/STH Graphics 

RP Performance; www.WashHumane.org 

Sneed 4 Speed/Serrano & Associates 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 15:57.743  Posted: Provisional: 6:05pm  Official:  9:00am 
New Track Record (1:23.289) for T4 by Ryan Heishman. (1:18.567) for T2 by David Sanders 
New Track Record (1:21.514) for STL by Darin Treakle. 
Car #38 moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3, Supps V.C. 

Printed: 3/21/2021 8:45:13 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.115 

Avg. Speed 

90.212 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.567 

Best Speed 

91.642 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Sanders 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 12 Laps) started at 17:37:02 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/20/2021 17:15 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 1 Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

5 

6 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T3 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T2 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

No. 

73 

24 

19 

14 

10 

146 

21 

3 

170 

87 

7 

72 

82 

47 

127 

83 

38 

77 

34 

70 

121 

Name 

David Sanders 

Chip Herr 

Mark Liller 

A J Ferragonio 

Eric Heinrich 

Ryan Heishman 

Christopher Windsor 

Brent Simonson 

Darin Treakle 

Ben Slechta 

Brian Price 

Michael Wichman 

Steve Wickersham 

Josh Byington 

Jeff Liller 

Emmitt Staley 

Gregory Gale 

Kirk Knestis 

Marty Grand 

Darin Treakle 

Scott Luttrell 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

20 

14 

7 

Best Tm 

1:18.840 

1:18.737 

1:19.006 

1:20.230 

1:19.702 

1:23.513 

1:23.926 

1:24.041 

1:22.717 

1:24.365 

1:25.374 

1:26.437 

1:27.815 

1:20.521 

1:31.108 

1:36.349 

1:32.338 

1:27.347 

Hometown 

Malvern PA 

LITITZ PA 

Alexandria VA 

Freedom PA 

Milton MA 

Carlisle PA 

Thurmont MD 

Millersville MD 

Marshall VA 

Middletown DE 

Middletown VA 

McKeesport PA 

Mooresville NC 

somerville MA 

Thurmont MD 

Marion VA 

Reston VA 

Reston VA 

Centreville VA 

Marshall VA 

Bluemont VA 

Region 

PHL 

SUS 

WDC 

STC 

NER 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

HI 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

290431 

267404 

406680 

276512 

385132 

439869 

330405 

333804 

415486 

378596 

385191 

617059 

497254 

517743 

445323 

211982 

270802 

103210 

347287 

415486 

369000 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Audi A4 

Dodge Neon SRT-4 

BMW M3 

BMW GULF E30M3 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

Honda Civic Si 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda MIATA 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Cobalt 

Mazda MX-5 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Type R 

Honda Civic Si 

Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier 

Warwick Autopark/Carbotech Brakes/Hoosier/MCS Shocks 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

B squared -C and G- Hoosier tyres 

AngrySheep/2002Racing.com 

Windsor Customs 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier 

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Alien Force Racing/Hawk Performance/Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 

RP Performance 

Computer Pros 

JARacing 

ST3 Racing/Underground Customs/Marion Automotive Group 

RP Performance; www.WashHumane.org 

raceconover.com/STH Graphics 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Angry Sheep 

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Sneed 4 Speed/Serrano & Associates 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:45pm  Official: 5:15pm 
Total Time of Race: 33:13.615 

Printed: 3/21/2021 5:04:56 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Race Director 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.942 

Avg. Speed 

90.288 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.737 

Best Speed 

91.444 

Best Lap by 

24 - Chip Herr 

March Majors [#21-M-20449] 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 25 Laps) started at 16:06:52 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

3/21/2021 14:38 

Washington, DC Region MAJORS (Northeast Division)

Official Race 2 Results
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